### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Norbert LUI	01/04/2010
Stefan ANTONS	01/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12677966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-508-3400 Phone:

mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 555 Eleventh Street, NW, Sixth Floor

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2903925-232000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Shaw McBee

Total Attachments: 1

501117879

source=232000\_assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024073 FRAME: 0902

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

**RECORDED: 03/12/2010** 

- 1. Dr. Norbert LUI, Am Geus Garten 2, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Dr. Stefan ANTONS, Schwalbenweg 3, 51373 Leverkusen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING 2,2-DIFLUOROETHYLAMINE DERIVATIVES BY AMIDE HYDROGENATION

Filed: 2008-09-05 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/007271

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
04.01. 2010	1. Norles 2
18 Jac 2010	2. Muson

PATENT REEL: 024073 FRAME: 0903